

**AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 118-**

**36**

**OFFERED BY MS. NORTON OF DISTRICT OF  
COLUMBIA**

At the end of subtitle E of title V, add the following  
new section:

1 **SEC. 5\_\_\_.** **INCREASE IN THE NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS**  
2 **FROM THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA WHO MAY**  
3 **BE APPOINTED TO MILITARY SERVICE ACAD-**  
4 **EMIES.**

5 (a) UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY.—Section  
6 7442(a)(5) of title 10, United States Code, is amended  
7 by striking “Five” and inserting “Fifteen”.

8 (b) UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY.—Section  
9 8454(a)(5) of title 10, United States Code, is amended  
10 by striking “Five” and inserting “Fifteen”.

11 (c) UNITED STATES AIR FORCE ACADEMY.—Section  
12 9442(a)(5) of title 10, United States Code, is amended  
13 by striking “Five” and inserting “Fifteen”.

